

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 12888 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in CRA No. 871/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHOLA NATH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Karun Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Uadhither Singh, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List before the Chamber Judge at an early date.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master