

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6215/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in CRA No. 871/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHOLA NATH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence,exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Yudishter Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on  
the application for bail.(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master